## BEFORE THE BOARD OF LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING ) THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ) OF JULY 1, 2019 TO JUNE 30, 2020 )  RESOLUTION NO. JPA-12	
WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §§13-501 to 13-522, the Lancaster County	
Correctional Facility Joint Public Agency Board reviewed the Proposed Budget for the Fiscal	
Year of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020; and	
WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget for the Fiscal Year of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020	ı
was filed with the Lancaster County Clerk's Office; and	
WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-506, the Lancaster County Correctional	
Facility Joint Public Agency Board held a public hearing on August 26, 2019, regarding the	
proposed budget; and	
WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Correctional Facility Joint Public Agency Board	
wishes to adopt the Proposed Budget for the Fiscal Year of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Lancaster County	
Correctional Facility Joint Public Agency, that the Proposed Budget for the Fiscal Year of Jul	y 1,
2019 to June 30, 2020, is hereby adopted.	
DATED this 26th day of August 2019, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancasto	er
County, Nebraska.	
BY THE BOARD OF LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY	Y